

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT.) NO.194 OF 2018

Bhimashankar Gurusiddhappa Dhanali .. Applicant
Versus
Madhav Ramchandra Ankam .. Respondent

.....

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Avinash A. Naik, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE 2026

PC.:-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Stand over **9th July, 2026.**

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)